

SUMUKA AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED (PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS SUPERB PAPERS LIMITED)

Regd. Office: Regd. Office: Shop No. 1 & 7, Ground Floor, Empress Chambers,
Plot No. 89 A & B, Sector 1, Opp. NKGSB Bank, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400 067
CIN: L74110MH1989PLC289950
Email: sumukaagro@gmail.com Website: www.sumukagro.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30/06/2022 (Amt in Rs.)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30/06/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Audited	30/06/2021 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	22,662,922	6,738,391	2,054,487	13,885,638
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	830,865	2,391,250	581,045	3,163,207
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	830,865	2,391,250	581,045	3,163,207
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	830,865	1,586,379	581,045	2,358,336
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	830,865	1,586,379	581,045	2,358,336
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value 10/-)	7,107,170	5,440,500	5,440,500	5,440,500
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	-
8 Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
Basic	0.12	0.29	0.11	0.43
Diluted	0.12	0.29	0.11	0.43

Notes: 1) The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on August 12, 2022. 2) Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review for the quarter ended June 30, 2022. 3) The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) specified in the Companies Act, 2013. 4) Figures of the previous periods are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with current periods. 5) During the quarter ended June 30, 2022, the Company operates only in one segment Hence Segment Reporting is not required.

For Sumuka Agro Industries Limited

Paresh Thakker
Managing Director
DIN: 07336390

Date: 12.08.2022
Place: Mumbai

APEX CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly Apex Home Finance Limited)
CIN: L65910DL1985PLC021241
Regd. Office: L-3, Green Park Extension, New Delhi - 110016
Email: contact@apexfinancials.in; Website: www.apexfinancials.in; Tele-Fax: +91 11 40348775

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	124.00	126.30	129.58	510.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.89	15.81	15.46	47.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.89	15.81	15.46	47.60
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.88	11.77	10.94	34.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14.88	11.77	10.94	34.90
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	592.00	592.00	592.00	592.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1971.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic (Rs.)	0.25	0.20	0.18	0.59
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.25	0.20	0.18	0.59

Notes: 1. The above un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 12.08.2022 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12.08.2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid financial results.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange Website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website at www.apexfinancials.in.

By the Order of the Board
for Apex Capital and Finance Limited
Sd/-
(Shekhar Singh)
Managing Director
DIN: 00039567

Date: 12.08.2022
Place: New Delhi

Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Limited

72 Tell Pada, Kaneri, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302
Email: compliance@swadeshiglobal.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2021 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Revenue From Operation	(0.68)	21.06	1.00	37.03
2	Net Profit / Loss before Tax	(7.17)	(53.67)	(1.77)	(86.84)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(7.17)	(53.67)	(1.77)	(86.84)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital	1,081.80	1,081.80	1,081.80	1,081.80
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	(272.37)	-	(272.37)
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(0.07)	(0.50)	(0.02)	(0.80)
	2. Diluted:	(0.07)	(0.50)	(0.02)	(0.80)

Notes: 1) The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

2) The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

3) The Management is continuously and closely monitoring the developments and possible effects that may result from the current pandemic on its financial condition, liquidity and operations and is actively working to minimize the impact of this unprecedented situation. As the situation is still continuously evolving, the eventual impact may be different from the estimates made as of the date of approval of these financial results.

4) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended December 31, 2021 respectively.

5) The Company is primarily engaged in the 'Textile Business' business and all other activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by IND AS 108 - 'Operating Segment'.

6) The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified, wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Ltd
Sd/-
Gaurav Jain
Managing Director
DIN: 06794973

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th August, 2022

Pipeline Infrastructure Limited

CIN: U60300MH2018PLC308292

Registered Office : Seawoods Grand Central, Tower-1, 3rd Level,
C Wing - 301 to 304, Sector 40, Seawoods Railway Station, Navi Mumbai,
Thane, Maharashtra - 400706, India.

Phone : 022-3501 8000, Email : compliance@pipelineinfra.com, Website: www.pipelineinfra.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited	June 30, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations		714.92		2,630.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*		343.10		(30.53)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		343.10		(30.53)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		343.10		(30.53)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]		343.13		(30.41)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital		50.00		50.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		-		(177.59)
8	Net Worth		215.15		(127.95)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt		13,034.13		13,422.62
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Refer Note 3)		-		-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (times) (Refer Note 4)		60.58		-
12	Earning per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each				
	- Basic (in Rupees)		52.18		(4.64)
	- Diluted (in Rupees)		52.18		(4.64)
13	Debtenture Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 5)		-		-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio		1.53		1.35
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio		2.16		0.97

* includes fair value gain on Non-Convertible Debentures measured at Fair value through profit or loss of Rs. 284.01 Crore for quarter ended June 30, 2022 and Rs. 37.48 Crore for the year ended March 31, 2022.

1 Above Un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2022.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"). The full format of Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.pipelineinfra.com.

3 Details of Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (RPS)

Particulars	As at June 30, 2022		As at March 31, 2022	
	No. of RPS	Amount (Rs. in Crore)	No. of RPS	Amount (Rs. in Crore)
0% Redeemable Preference Shares	5,00,00,000	50.00	5,00,00,000	50.00

4 As the Debt- Equity ratio is less than zero, the ratio is shown as Nil.

5 Debtenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) is not required to be created due to absence of profits available for payment of dividend. The Company has accumulated losses as at June 30, 2022.

6 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.pipelineinfra.com.

7 This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Chapter I of Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS Div1/P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 (earlier SEBI circular No SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/2021/000000637 dated October 5, 2021) ("Circular").

8 The Company has availed relaxation provided by SEBI vide its Circular and not shown the column for the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2021 in the Financial Results.

For Pipeline Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Akhil Mehrotra
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 07197901

Date : August 12, 2022
Place : Navi Mumbai

INOX WIND LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Plot No.1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village Basal, Distt. Una-174503, Himachal Pradesh
CIN: L31901HP2009PLC031083 | Tel/ Fax: 01975-272001 | E-mail: investors.inoxwind.com | Website: www.inoxwind.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	21,062	62,462	16,936	16,936
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(13,379)	(60,021)	(6,049)	(6,049)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(12,979)	(42,980)	(5,254)	(5,254)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(12,988)	(42,928)	(5,254)	(5,254)
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	1,60,658	-
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	27,728	22,192	22,192	22,192
7	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)				
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(4.68)	(19.37)	(2.37)	(2.37)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(4.68)	(19.37)	(2.37)	(2.37)

Notes: 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th August, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.

2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.inoxwind.com).

3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Audited
1	Total income from operations	17,277	51,824	12,230	12,230
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(10,677)	(42,308)	(5,310)	(5,310)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(10,677)	(42,364)	(3,456)	(3,456)

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Inox Wind Limited
Sd/-
Devansh Jain
Director

Place: Noida
Date : 12th August, 2022

MATRIMONY.COM LIMITED

Regd.Off: No.94, TVH Bellicia Towers,
Tower II, 5th Floor, Raja Annamalaiapuram,
Chennai - 600028.
Website: www.matrimony.com
CIN: L63090TN2001PLC047432

Extract of statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	12,076.32	10,966.75	45,243.64	45,243.64
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional items)	1,511.94	1,858.24	7,186.22	7,186.22
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,511.94	1,858.24	7,186.22	7,186.22
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,195.33	1,381.92	5,359.15	5,359.15
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,192.92	1,386.17	5,317.21	5,317.21
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,145.38	1,143.64	1,144.94	1,144.94
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	29,890.37	29,890.37
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/-each) (not annualized) -				
	1. Basic:	5.22	6.04	23.42	23.42
	2. Diluted:	5.22	6.03	23.39	23.39

Notes: 1. The extract of standalone financial results is as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	11,979.88	10,921.90	45,086.15	45,086.15
Net Profit before tax after exceptional items	1,609.93	1,887.01	7,535.37	7,535.37
Net Profit after tax and exceptional items	1,288.02	1,410.97	5,698.18	5,698.18

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.matrimony.com and the Stock Exchange(s) websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

3. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 12, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2022 at Chennai.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Matrimony.com Limited,
Murugavel J
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Chennai
Date : August 12, 2022

ABANS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 36/37/38A, 3rd Floor, 227, Nariman Bhavan, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Tel No.: 022 - 6835 4100, Fax: 022 - 6179 0010 | Email: compliance@abansenterprises.com | Website: www.abansenterprises.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	49,897.68	2,89,631.26	35,499.10	35,499.10
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	696.61			

विमा संरक्षणासाठी GOQii ची कोटक लाइफ आणि कोटक जनरल इन्श्युरन्सशी करार

मुंबई, दि. १२ : GOQii स्मार्टव्हायटल यांच्यातर्फे कोटक महिंद्रा लाइफ इन्श्युरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड आणि कोटक महिंद्रा जनरल इन्श्युरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड यांच्याशी हातमिळवणी केल्याची घोषणा करण्यात आली. त्यांच्यातर्फे GOQii च्या नव्या व विद्यमान ग्राहकांसाठी अनुक्रमे आयुर्विमा व आरोग्य विमा उपलब्ध करून देण्यात आहे.

स्मार्ट व्हायटल २.० वेअरेबल विकत घेणारे ग्राहक त्यांची क्रियाशील जीवनशैली व मासिक आरोग्य गुण (मंथली हेल्थ स्कोअर) यानुसार रु.१ लाखांपर्यंतच्या वैद्यकीय विम्यासाठी आणि रु. १ लाखांपर्यंतच्या आयुर्विम्यासाठी पात्र असणार आहेत. GOQii स्मार्ट व्हायटल हे सेंट्रल इंग स्टॅंडर्ड कंट्रोल ऑरगनायझेशन GOQii कडेनोदणीकृत असेवैद्यकीय उपकरण आहे. युझर्सच्या जीवनावश्यक अवयवांची माहिती या उपकरणाच्या माध्यमातून मिळते. GOQii सिस्टिमच्या माध्यमातून व्यक्तीला आरोग्यदायी जीवनशैलीसाठी मार्गदर्शन करण्यात येत असून त्यांच्या आरोग्याची जोखीम कमी करण्यात येत आहे. GOQii अॅप सक्रिय केल्यानंतर ही विमा योजना १२ महिन्यांपर्यंत वैध असेल. या विमा योजनेची मुदतसमाप्ती झाल्यानंतर ग्राहकाला त्यांच्या विम्याचे नूतनीकरण करावे असेल तर त्यांना अॅपमधून GOQii पर्सनल केअर सबस्क्रिप्शनचे नूतनीकरण करावे लागेल. विमा संरक्षण सक्रिय करण्यासाठी ग्राहकाला अॅप डाऊनलोड करून अॅपमध्ये साइनअप/अॅक्टिवेशन प्रक्रियेचे अनुसरण करावे लागेल.

GOQii चे संस्थापक व सीईओ विशाल गोंडल म्हणाले, प्रतिबंधात्मक आरोग्यसेवेच्या क्षेत्रात क्रांतिकारी तंत्रज्ञान आणण्यात आम्ही अग्रणी आहोत. आमच्या निष्पत्तीवर आधारित आरोग्य विम्यासह आम्ही मूलभूत आरोग्यसेवेकडे वेगळ्या दृष्टिकोनातून पाहत आहोत. या संदर्भात आम्ही गेल्या सात वर्षांमध्ये माहिती गोळा केली आहे. कोटक महिंद्राच्या सहयोगाने आमच्या युझर्सना विमा संरक्षण उपलब्ध करून देताना आम्ही अत्यंत उत्साहित आहोत. कोटक महिंद्रा लाइफ इन्श्युरन्स कं. लि.चे एमडी आणि सीईओ महेश बालमुग्धमण म्हणाले, कोटकमध्ये आम्ही नेहमी ग्राहकांच्या हितावर भर देतो आणि GOQii शी भागीदारी करणे हा आमच्या आरोग्याला प्राधान्य देण्याचा आणि आरोग्यदायी जीवनशैलीला प्रोत्साहन देण्याच्या पुढाकाराचा भाग आहे. पर्सनल वेलनेस प्लॅनच्या माध्यमातून ग्राहक त्यांच्या विम्याचा तपशील GOQii अॅपमध्ये पाहू शकतील आणि त्यांनी केलेल्या आरोग्यदायी अॅक्टिव्हिटीच्या माहितीच्या आधारे त्यांच्या वेलनेसवरही लक्ष ठेवू शकतील. कोटक महिंद्रा जनरल इन्श्युरन्स कंपनी लि.चे व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक आणि सीईओ सुरेश अग्रवाल म्हणाले, ग्राहकांना चांगले आरोग्य राखण्यासाठी व आरोग्यदायी सवयी अंगी बाणविण्याचे आणि त्याच वेळी त्यांना आरोग्य विम्याचे संरक्षण देण्याचा कराराचे उद्दिष्ट आहे. तंत्रज्ञानाचा उपयोग करणार्यांसाठी लाभदायी कल्पनांशी को-ब्रँडिंग करण्याच्या कोटक ग्रुपच्या प्रयत्नांचा हा एक भाग आहे.

अंजनगावात पाणी संकट

अमरावती, दि. १२ : गेल्या दोन महिन्यांपासून सुरू असलेल्या पावसाने जिल्ह्यात सर्वत्र पाण्याच्या पातळीत प्रचंड वाढ झाली आहे. तलावे, नदी सर्वत्र दुधडी भरून वाहत आहे; मात्र अंजनगाव बारी येथील तिन्ही तलाव ४० टक्के भरल्याचे कोरडा दुष्काळ पडणार की काय, अशी भिती निर्माण झाली आहे. केवळ शेतीसाठी असणाऱ्या विहीरीच्या पातळीतच वाढ झाली आहे. परिसरातील ब्रिटिशकालीन भिवापूर, कोंडेश्वर व गैबिपीर तलावात पाण्याच्या पातळीत जेम तेमच वाढ झाली आहे. त्यामुळे पावसाळा संपताच नेहमीप्रमाणे पाणी टंचाईचा सामना करावा लागेल, अशी शक्यता नागरिकांकडून वर्तविली जात आहे. पिण्याच्या पाण्यासाठी आठ कोटी खर्च करून जलस्वराज्य-२ योजना कार्यान्वित केल्या गेली; पण अनियोजित कारभामुळे ती योजना अपयशी ठरली. भर पावसाळ्याही पाच दिवसांनंतर नागरिकांना पिण्याच्या पाण्याचा पुरवठा केला जातो, तो पण अशुद्धच असल्यामुळे आजारांत वाढ झाली आहे. किडनी स्टोनसारख्या आजाराचाही यामध्ये समावेश आहे. जलस्वराज्य-२ योजनेच्या पाण्याचा पुरवठा भिवापूर तलावातून केला जात असून, त्याची अवस्था फारच बिकट आहे. निम्मे तलाव रिकामे असल्याचे म्हटल्यास वावगे ठरणार नाही. जलस्वराज्य-२ योजना आता स्थानिक ग्रा. पं. कडे सुपूर्द केली गेली असून, याकडे स्थानिक प्रशासनाचे लक्ष देणे गरजेचे आहे. नाही तर अंजनगाव बारीला भीषण पाणीटंचाई सामना करावा लागेल, हेच म्हणावे लागेल. गेल्या दोन महिन्यांपासून पडणाऱ्या पावसातही तलाव जेमतेम भरल्याने भविष्यात पाणीटंचाईची शक्यता लक्षात घेता प्रशासनाला अलर्ट राहावे लागेल, एवढे नक्की.

रोज वाचा दै. 'मुंबई लक्षदीप'

परिशिष्ट क्र. १६ (उपविधि क्र.३२ अन्वये)			
नोटीस			
मिलन स्टार एचआरए सहकारी गृहनिर्माण संस्था मर्या. इमारत क्र.३/१/६, रोड मिसरी रोड, अन्धेप हिल्स, मुंबई-४०००३७ या संस्थेचे सभासद असलेल्या वा संस्थेच्या इमारतीत सदनिका धारण करणाऱ्या खालील सभासदाचे निधन झाले आहे.			
मरण सभासदाचे नाव	मृत्यु दिनांक	वारसाचे नाव	रुम नं.
सदस्यीन अहमद	०९/०८/२०२२	हुमरा कोरार सदस्यीन अहमद	२०६
यांनी संस्थेकडे वारस नोंदणीबाबत अर्ज दाखल केला असून संस्था या जाहिरातीद्वारे संस्थेच्या मान्यलालत/मार्गमतेत असलेले मरण सभासदाचे नाव व हिस्सेदर हस्तांतरित करण्यासंबंधी मरण सभासदाचे वारसदार किंवा अन्य मागणीदार/हक्कदार यांच्याकडून हक्क मागण्या/हक्कीची मागणीवाला येत आहेत. ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्या दिनांकापासून ७ दिवसांत त्यांनी आपल्या मागण्याचा व हक्कीच्या पुरवठे आवश्यक त्या कागदांसाठी प्रती व अन्य पुरावे सादर करावेत. जर वर नमूद केलेल्या मुदतीत कोणतीही व्यक्तीकडून हक्क मागण्या किंवा हक्क सादर झाली नाही तर मरण सभासदाचे संस्थेच्या उपविधीनुसार कार्यवाही करण्याची संस्थेच्या मोकळीक राहिल. जर असा कोणत्याही हक्क मागण्या/हक्कदार आल्या तर त्याबाबत संस्थेच्या उपविधीनुसार कार्यवाही करण्यात येईल. नोंदी व उपविधीची एक प्रत मागणीद्वारा / हक्कदारद्वारा पाहण्यासाठी संस्थेच्या कार्यालय अथवा/सहिये यांच्याकडे संपल्याकडील ७ ते ९ पर्यंत नोटीस दिलेल्या तारखेपासून नोंदीचीची मुदत संपण्याच्या तारखेपर्यंत उपलब्ध राहिल.			
ठिकाण : मुंबई	सही/ अथवा/सहिये		
दिनांक : १३/०८/२०२२	मिलन स्टार एचआरए सहकारी गृहनिर्माण संस्था मर्या		

INLAND INLAND PRINTERS LTD.				
Reg. Off.: 800, Sangita Ellipse, Sahakar Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057				
Tel.: (022)-40482500 Email: inlandprinterst@gmail.com				
CIN: L99999MH1978PLC020739 Website: www.inlandprinters.in				
STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022				
(Rupees in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operation	-	-	-	-
2 Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.28)	(4.96)	(6.12)	(22.15)
3 Net Profit (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.28)	(4.96)	(6.12)	(22.15)
4 Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.28)	(4.31)	(6.12)	(21.50)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.28)	(4.31)	(6.12)	(21.50)
6 Equity Share Capital	502.96	502.96	152.96	502.96
7 Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
a) Basic	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.40)	(0.68)
b) Diluted	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.40)	(0.68)

Notes:-
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12th August, 2022.
 2) Paid up Equity Share Capital includes Rs.8,58,500/- being an amount originally paid up on forfeited shares.
 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website- www.bseindia.com and on company's website- www.inlandprinters.in

By order of the Board
For Inland Printers Limited
 Sd/-
Kishor Sorap
 Director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 12th August, 2022

ABANS®				
अबन्स एन्टरप्रायझेस लिमिटेड				
सीआयएन : L74120MH1985PLC035243				
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ३६/३७/३८ए, ३ रा मजला, २२७, नरिसन भवन, बॅंकेचे रेकलेमेशन, नरिसन पॉइंट, मुंबई - ४०० ०२१.				
दूर. क्र. : ०२२-६०३५ ४४०० फॅक्स क्र. : ०२२-६०३५ ००१०				
ई-मेल : compliance@abansenterprises.com वेबसाइट : www.abansenterprises.com				
दि. ३०.०६.२०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश (रु. लाख, उभय प्रतिस्रोत अथवा वाळता)				
अ. क्र.	तपशील	तिमाहीअखेर	वर्षअखेर	तिमाहीअखेर
		३०.०६.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२२	३०.०६.२०२१
		अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित
१	परिचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	४९,८७७.६८	२,८९,६३१.२६	३५,४९९.१०
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपूर्वी)	६९६.६९	३००४.६७	१७००.८६
३	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपर्यंत)	६९६.६९	३००४.६७	१७००.८६
४	करपर्यंत कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपर्यंत)	९२४.०६	२९९९.३२	२९५५.९२
५	व अन्य सर्वसाधारण उभय (करपर्यंत) बांधा समावेश	१,२७६.७४	३,९६६.३२	३,९६६.७४
६	समभाग भांडवल	१,३९४.९८	१,३९४.९८	१,३९४.९८
७	राखीव (तत्त बाबींचा लेखापरिक्षित ताळेबंदमध्ये दर्शविण्यातून पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वाळता)	-	९९,०२२.०७	-
८	उभय प्रतिस्रोत (दरमिनी मूल्य प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-) (अडॉडिअर व खंडित परिचलनाकरिता)	६.६५	२०.८०	१.५४
९.	मूळ	६.६५	२०.८०	१.५४
१०.	सौमिकृत	६.६५	२०.८०	१.५४

टीपः
 १) दि. ३०.०६.२०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताच्या वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे दि. ११.०८.२०२२ रोजी आयोजित संस्थेचे पुराव्यालोकन करण्यात आले असून संचालक मंडळाद्वारे त्यांच्या दि. ११.०८.२०२२ रोजी आयोजित संस्थेचे त्यांना मंजुरी देण्यात आली आहे.
 २) स्थायी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवरील अतिरिक्त माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे आहे : (रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	तिमाहीअखेर	वर्षअखेर	तिमाहीअखेर
		३०.०६.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२२	३०.०६.२०२१
		अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित
१	परिचलनातून महसूल	२८६.२७	६,०३४.५५	४२५.८८
२	करपूर्व नफा	(५८.४०)	१२९.९३	(२३.८९)
३	करपर्यंत नफा	६.९५	९७.६८	(२२.७४)
४	कायदावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उभय	६.९५	९७.६८	(२२.७४)

सी) वरील निर्दिष्ट विवरण हे सेबी (सूची व अन्य विधोक्त आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर करण्यात आलेल्या तिमाहीअखेरच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या (स्थायी व एकत्रित) विस्तृत प्रकाशाचा सारांश आहे. तिमाहीअखेरच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या संपूर्ण तपशील स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसची वेबसाइटवर अर्थात बीएसई लिमिटेड (www.bseindia.com) व एएसई लिमिटेड (www.mseil.in) वर तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.abansenterprises.com वरील उपलब्ध आहे.

अबन्स एन्टरप्रायझेस लिमिटेड करिता
 सही/-
 अर्पिका बनवल
 (अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक)

ठिकाण : मुंबई
 दिनांक : ११.०८.२०२२

मोरारजी टेम्स्टाईल्स लिमिटेड				
नोंद. कार्यालय : पेनिन्सुला कॉर्पोरेट पार्क, सुनिट ५, तळमलाल, टॉवर १, विंग बी, गणपतराव कदम मार्ग, लोअर परळ, मुंबई - ४०००१३. दूरध्वनी क्रमांक : ०२२ ६६८११६०० वेबसाईट : www.morarjee.com.				
ई-मेल : corporatesecretarial@ashokpiramalgroupp.com.				
सीआयएन : एल५२३२२एमएच१९५५पीएलसी०९०६४३				
३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता एकमेव अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (रु. लाखात)				
तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरिक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२२ (लेखापरिक्षित)	३०.०६.२०२१ (अलेखापरिक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२२ (लेखापरिक्षित)
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४,४५९	७,९८३	५,७०२	२७,२३३
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक बाबींपूर्वी)	(४,०४८)	(२,३६९)	(१,९३३)	(८,८११)
करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबींपर्यंत)	(४,०४८)	(२,३६९)	(१,९३३)	(८,८११)
कर व अपवाददात्मक बाबानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(४,०४९)	(२,३७०)	(१,९३४)	(८,८१३)
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उभय (करानंतर) (अपवाददात्मक बाबानंतर)	(४,०५२)	(२,३७३)	(१,९३४)	(८,८२५)
समभाग भांडवल	२,५४३	२,५४३	२,५४३	२,५४३
इतर समभाग (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)				(११,८७६)
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दरमिनी मूल्य रु.७/-)				
मूळ	(११.१४)	(६.५२)	(५.३२)	(२४.२६)
सौमिकृत	(११.१४)	(६.५२)	(५.३२)	(२४.२६)

टीपः
 १. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅण्ड डिस्क्लोचर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली ३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या त्रैमासिककरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरा आहे. अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे स्टॅंडअलोन आणि एकत्रित केलेले संपूर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहेत जसे की www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवर म्हणजेच www.morarjee.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.
 २. ३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता स्टॅंडअलोन अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (रु. लाखात)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरिक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२२ (लेखापरिक्षित)	३०.०६.२०२१ (अलेखापरिक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२२ (लेखापरिक्षित)
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४,४५९	७,९८३	५,७०२	२७,२३३
नफा/तोटा (कर, अपवाददात्मक बाबींपूर्वी)	(४,०४८)	(२,३६९)	(१,९३३)	(८,८११)
नफा/तोटा (कर, अपवाददात्मक बाबानंतर)	(४,०४८)	(२,३६९)	(१,९३३)	(८,८११)

मोरारजी टेम्स्टाईल्स लिमिटेड करिता
 सही/-
 अम्रेश नारायण
 पूर्णवेळ संचालक आणि मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी
 (सीआयएन : ०९३०२६२५)

VADIAL DAIRY INTERNATIONAL LTD.					
Registered Office : Plot No.M-13,MIDC Ind. Area,Tarapur,Boisar, Maharashtra,Thane-401506					
T: 022-26252535; CIN: L15200MH1997PLC107525					
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED ON 30/06/2022					
(₹ in Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June'22 unaudited	31 March'22 audited	30 June'21 unaudited	31 March'22 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	1227.21	683.83	379.4	1822.57
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	146.67	11.29	-56.43	-178.79
3	Profit before Extraordinary items and Tax	146.67	11.29	-56.43	-178.79
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	88.96	-16.92	-42.62	-152.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	91.30	-6.51	-38.34	-146.97
6	Paid -Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 Each)	319.42	319.42	319.42	319.42
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
XIX	Earnings Per Equity Share:				
(1)	Basic	2.79	-0.53	-1.33	-4.76
(2)	Diluted	2.79	-0.53	-1.33	-4.76

NOTES:
 1) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 12th August,2022 and the same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the same date and have been subjected to the limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
 2) Considering the seasonal nature of business i.e. Ice cream whereby revenues do not necessarily accrue evenly over the year, the results of the quarter may not be representative of the results for the year.
 3) The Company operates within a single business segment which constitutes manufacture & sell of ice cream and frozen desserts. As such company's business falls under the single business segment in context of Ind AS 108- Operating Segments.
 4) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For Vadial Dairy International Limited
Sd/-
Shailesh R. Gandhi
 Managing Director
 DIN:01963172

Place: Mumbai
 Date : 12-08-2022

व्हेंच्युरा गॅंटी लिमिटेड						
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : अय-थिंक टेकनो कॅम्पस, बी विंग, ८वा मजला, पोखरण रोड नं. २, ईस्टर्न एक्सप्रेस हायवे, ठाणे (पश्चिम) ४०० ६०७ भारत. वेबसाईट: https://venturagaranty.com; ई-मेल: investors.vgl@ventural.com						
सीआयएन: एल५६१००एमएच१९८४पीएलसी०३१९०६						
३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (रु. लाखात)						
अ. क्र.	तपशील	स्वतंत्ररी		एकत्रित		
		संपलेली वर्ष संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरिक्षित)	संपलेली वर्ष संपलेली तिमाही (लेखापरिक्षित)	संपलेली वर्ष संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरिक्षित)	संपलेली वर्ष संपलेली तिमाही (लेखापरिक्षित)	संपलेली वर्ष संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरिक्षित)
१	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२,६३	४.१०	१६०.६४	४,७७९.४६	२१,५६७.७२
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)(कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबीपूर्वी)	(३.५२)	(१.२५)	१३५.०२	९०९.२४	१,८०३.८१
३	करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)(अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)	(३.५२)	(१.२५)	१३५.०२	९०९.२४	१,८०३.८१
४	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)	(३.५२)	(१.२५)	१३२.७९	६४८.४९	१,३५९.५५
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उभय (करानंतर) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)	(३.५२)	(१.२५)	१३२.७९	६२९.८८	१,३४४.७४
६	समभाग भांडवल	३१९.४८	३१९.४८	३१९.४८	३१९.४८	३१९.४८
७	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (विशेष साधारण बाबीपूर्वी)(रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी) (खंडीत व अडॉडिअर कार्यचलनाकरिता)	(०.११)	(०.०४)	४.१६	१८.२८	३६.२६
१.	मूळ	(०.११)	(०.०४)	४.१६	१८.२८	३६.२६
२.	सौमिकृत	(०.११)	(०.०४)	४.१६	१८.२८	३६.२